SALARY ORDINANCE FOR A DRUG ABUSE COORDINATOR

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARY OF AN APPOINTED OFFICER AND EMPLOYEE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1973

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA: Section 1. That from and after the passage of this ordinance and its approval by the Mayor, the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officer and employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY MAYOR FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY

April 5, 1973

I, the undersigned Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, hereby fix the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officer and employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, from and after the passage of this ordinance and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rate be approved by the Common Council:

DRUG ABUSE COORDINATOR for the City of Bloomington . . . \$10,000.00 Section 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 19 day of April, 1973.

Charlotte T. Zietlow President, Common Council

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on the $\frac{23}{40}$ day of $\frac{4}{400}$ 1973, at the hour of $\frac{10}{20}$ clock $\frac{4}{10}$.m.

Draw & Jahnson, City Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE approved and signed by me on the $\cancel{<3}$ day of β_{m} 1973, at the hour of β_{0} o'clock, β_{m} .

Framis V. M. Clocker

FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY Mayor, City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk